FT CSP 9000

CHICAGO, ST. PAUL & PACIFIC RAILROAD, LLC

FREIGHT TARIFF CSP 9000

ADOPTION NOTICE

The Chicago, St. Paul & Pacific Railroad, LLC (CSP), hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and issued by it, all freight tariffs, classifications, rules, notices, concurrences, traffic agreements, divisions, authorities, powers of attorney, or other instruments whatsoever, including supplements or amendments thereto, whether or not filed with the Surface Transportation Board (STB) or the former Interstate Commerce Commission (ICC) by the Canadian Pacific Railway (CPRS), prior to September 1, 2019, insofar as said instruments apply from, to, at, or via Canadian Pacific Railway (CPRS), station Bensenville, IL as set forth in the attached Exhibit.

This tariff is also applicable on intrastate traffic, except where expressly provided to the contrary.

Issued under authority of STB Finance Docket 36327

ISSUED: August 28, 2019

EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2019

ISSUED BY:

D. J. Fellon, President Progressive Rail, Inc. 21778 Highway Ave. Lakeville, MN 55044

OPSL 6000-Series

CHICAGO, ST. PAUL & PACIFIC RAILROAD, LLC (CSP - 743)

			RULE					<u>SWITCH</u>	
STATIONS (NOTES)	<u>ST</u>	<u>COUNTY</u>	<u>260</u>	<u>OPSL</u>	<u>FSAC</u>	<u>SPLC</u>	<u>NRB</u>	LIMIT CITY	RATE ZIP
Bensenville (1-XXXX)	IL	Dupage	BENSV	00005	00005	381851	Chicago, IL	Chicago, IL	60106

I - Explanation of OPSL Notes:

- (a) Notes 1 As explained in OPSL 6000-series
- (b) Amend OPSL 6000-series by add the following New Note XXXX:
 - Note XXXX: Traffic moving in connection with the Canadian Pacific Railway to or from stations making reference to this Note should be routed only via CPRS. The Chicago, St. Paul & Pacific Railroad, LLC should not be shown in the route. CPRS FSAC numbers should be observed.
 - All requests for revenue waybills originating at or destined to stations on CPRS should be furnished to:
 - US Accounts Receivable Canadian Pacific Railway 120 South 6th Street, Suite 500 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 904-6051
- II Interchange: Bensenville, IL "Operating" interchange between the CSP and CPRS.